TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Wilmington Trust, National Association (as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB) | | 108/07/2013 | National Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Bankrate, Inc. |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 11760 U.S. Highway 1 |
| Internal Address: | Suite 200 |
| City: | North Palm Beach |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 33408 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1642030 | 100 HIGHEST YIELDS |
| Registration Number: | 1635449 | 100 HIGHEST YIELDS |
| Registration Number: | 2918905 | 5QUOTES |
| Registration Number: | 3744336 | BANKRATE |
| Registration Number: | 2572346 | BANKRATE |
| Registration Number: | 3425281 | BANKRATE MONITOR |
| Registration Number: | 2399488 | BANK RATE MONITOR |
| Registration Number: | 2935521 | BANKRATE PRO |
| Registration Number: | 2413258 | BANKRATE.COM |
| Registration Number: | 2411942 | BANKRATE.COM |
| Registration Number: | 2916151 | |
| Registration Number: | 2438414 | I |
| | | TDADEMARK |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0332

:H \$690.00

| Registration Number: | 2953684 | INSUREME |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2577005 | INTEREST.COM |
| Registration Number: | 1612024 | JUMBO FLASH REPORT |
| Registration Number: | 1720153 | MONEYTALK\$ |
| Registration Number: | 2807728 | MORTGAGE MARKET INFORMATION SERVICES |
| Registration Number: | 2386942 | SAFE & SOUND |
| Registration Number: | 2410027 | SAFE & SOUND CAEL |
| Registration Number: | 3039313 | SERVICE 1 MORTGAGE |
| Registration Number: | 1937719 | FASTFIND |
| Registration Number: | 3747772 | FASTFIND |
| Registration Number: | 3086346 | FASTFIND EDUCATION |
| Serial Number: | 77765267 | BANKRATE SELECT |
| Serial Number: | 77787971 | INSUREME |
| Serial Number: | 77889202 | JUMBO FLASH REPORT |
| Serial Number: | 77766286 | STAR RATINGS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 35526-7 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Susan Zablocki |
| Signature: | /susan zablocki/ |
| Date: | 08/19/2013 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Bankrate - BANKRATE - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights - (2)#page1.tif source=Bankrate - BANKRATE - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights - (2)#page2.tif source=Bankrate - BANKRATE - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights - (2)#page3.tif source=Bankrate - BANKRATE - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights - (2)#page4.tif source=Bankrate - BANKRATE - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights - (2)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0333

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

(this "Release") is made as of August 7, 2013 ("Effective Date") by Wilmington Trust, National Association (as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB) as collateral agent (the "Agent") in favor of Bankrate, Inc. (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered a Security Agreement, dated as of July 13, 2010, in favor of the Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Security Agreement") wherein Grantor collaterally granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Patents, and Copyrights of such Grantor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated July 13, 2010 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") was entered into by Grantor and the Agent to record the security interest with respect to the Trademarks of Grantor, including, without limitation, those items set forth on Schedule A hereto, and all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks and all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement or other violation or impairment thereof (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>") and was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2010, at Reel 4242, Frame 0186; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases any and all liens or security interests and re-assigns to Grantor any and all right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (ii) agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to Grantor; and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Agent's rights under the Security Agreement with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be

1

27383825.5

deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), as Collateral Agent

Name: Joseph P O'Donnell

Title: _____

SCHEDULE A

<u>U.S. Trademark Registrations</u> <u>and Applications</u>

| Mark | Country | Reg. No./ | Owner |
|--|-------------|----------------------|----------------|
| | | Application No. | |
| | | Date | |
| 100 HIGHEST YIELDS | US Federal | 1642030 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 4/23/1991 | |
| 100 HIGHEST YIELDS (and design) | US Federal | 1635449 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 2/19/1991 | |
| 5 QUOTES (and design) | US Federal | 2918905 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| - | | 1/18/2005 | |
| BANKRATE | US Federal | 3744336 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 2/2/2010 | |
| BANKRATE | US Federal | 2572346 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 5/21/2002 | |
| BANKRATE MONITOR | US Federal | 3425281 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 5/13/2008 | |
| BANKRATE MONITOR (and design) | US Federal | 2399488 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 10/31/2000 | |
| BANKRATE PRO | US Federal | 2935521 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 3/22/2005 | |
| BANKRATE.COM | US Federal | 2413258 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 12/12/2000 | |
| BANKRATE.COM (and design) | US Federal | 2411942 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 12/12/2000 | |
| (design only) | US Federal | 2916151 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 1/4/2005 | |
| I (and design) | US Federal | 2438414 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 3/27/2001 | |
| INSUREME (and design) | US Federal | 2953684 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 5/17/2005 | |
| INTEREST.COM | US Federal | 2577005 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| When the second property and t | | 6/11/2002 | |
| JUMBO FLASH REPORT (and design) | US Federal | 1612024 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| MONTENERALITA | 170 E 1 1 | 9/4/1990 | D 1 . I |
| MONEYTALK\$ | US Federal | 1720153 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| MODEC A CE MA DIZEE DIEODMA EION | TIO E. 1. 1 | 9/29/1992 | D 1 . T |
| MORTGAGE MARKET INFORMATION | US Federal | 2807728 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| SERVICES | LICE 1 1 | 1/27/2004 | David I |
| SAFE & SOUND | US Federal | 2386942 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| CARE & COUND CAR | IIC E-11 | 9/19/2000 | Denlesst. T |
| SAFE & SOUND CAEL | US Federal | 2410027 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| CEDVICE 1 MODEC A CE | IIC E-11 | 12/5/2000 | Doult- T |
| SERVICE 1 MORTGAGE | US Federal | 3039313 1/10/2006 | Bankrate, Inc. |

| FASTFIND | US Federal | 1937719 | Bankrate, Inc. |
|-----------------------|------------|------------|----------------|
| IASIIIND | OS rederar | 1 | Dankrate, me. |
| | | 11/28/2005 | |
| FASTFIND (and design) | US Federal | 3747772 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 2/9/2010 | |
| FASTFIND EDUCATION | US Federal | 3086346 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 4/25/2006 | |
| BANKRATE SELECT | US Federal | 77765267 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 6/22/2009 | |
| INSUREME | US Federal | 77787971 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 7/23/2009 | |
| JUMBO FLASH REPORT | US Federal | 77889202 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 12/9/2009 | |
| STAR RATINGS | US Federal | 77766286 | Bankrate, Inc. |
| | | 6/23/2009 | |

RECORDED: 08/19/2013